

Patent 03694-P0001A , -P0002A GSW

## 101882439 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10.12.01

13 4.

Assignor	Dr. Michael Markels, Jr.
Assignee	GreenSea Venture,Inc.
U.S. Patent Nos.	6,056,919 6,200,530

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

400

## Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. <u>Name and Citizenship of Conveying party</u>. Dr. Michael Markels, Jr.; a U.S. citizen; of Mason Neck, Virginia.
- Name, Address and State of Incorporation of Receiving Party. GreenSea Venture, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 95B Rowayton Avenue, Rowayton, CT 06853.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: August 31, 2001
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby cert U.S. Postal Service as First C Commissioner for Patents and Tr	ify that this corr lass <i>Mail</i> in ar ademarks; Was	espondence n envelope a hington, DC	is today being addressed to: 20231.	Box Assignment;
Commissioner		$\sim$		

October \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001

Danielle Dominici

0/22/2001 LMDELLER 00000170 E056919 1 FC:58: 50.00

- 5. <u>Patent Numbers:</u> 6,056,919 6,200,530
- 6. <u>Total Number of Applications Involved</u>: 2.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$80.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed herewith.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully sympleted

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352

Attorney for Applicant

ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0812

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dr. Michael Markels, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States of America who resides in Mason Neck, Virginia, owns United States Patent No. 6,056,919, entitled Method of Sequestering Carbon Dioxide, and U.S. Patent No. 6,200,530, entitled Method of Sequestering Carbon Dioxide With Spiral Fertilization;

WHEREAS, GreenSea Venture, Inc. a Corporation of the State of Delaware whose post office address is 95B Rowayton Avenue, Rowayton, CT 06853 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), is desirous of acquiring all rights titles and interests in and to said patens as set forth hereinabove;

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Dr. Michael Markels, Jr. (ASSIGNOR), hereby conveys, assigns and transfers his entire rights, titles and interests in and to United States Patent No. 6,056,919, entitled Method of Sequestering Carbon Dioxide, and United States Patent No. 6,200,530, entitled Method of Sequestering Carbon Dioxide With Spiral Fertilization; to GreenSea Venture, Inc., (ASSIGNEE).

Dated this 31st day of August, 2001

Dr. Michael Markels, Jr. (Assignor)

Milastatalas

Name: MICHAEL MARKELS, JR.

THOMAS & MOOR

Title: VICE CHAIRMAN

Dated this 31st day of August, 2001

GreenSea Venture, Inc. (Assignee)

By\_\_\_\_\_Name:

KON RAT R. KRUGER

Title: ACTIVAL P

Witness:

Witness:

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0813